
2025 Providence College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-31   Conf: 11-13   Home: 13-9   Away: 7-12   Neutral: 5-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (338), Opp (325)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (4), Dunn (4), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Aldrich (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Eichten (9), Iula (3), Kosinski (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (178-198),
Eichten (65-68), Grifone (28-32), Twomey (24-29), Iula (20-27), Hopkins (14-14), Walter (14-14), Quirk (7-7), Kosinski (4-4), Jonte (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Smith, Elisa .390 56-55 172 42 67 6 7 1 23 90 .523 21 3 18 0 .462 1 4 16-18 104 7 5 .957
20 Dunn, Cameron .365 56-52 148 29 54 7 3 10 42 97 .655 23 5 17 2 .458 3 1 7-7 211 19 3 .987
44 Lee, Gabriella .304 56-56 168 25 51 2 1 0 15 55 .327 16 1 26 0 .366 1 10 16-18 125 5 0 1.000
11 Aldrich, Hanna .302 49-41 126 19 38 9 1 0 24 49 .389 8 9 27 1 .382 1 0 0-3 32 5 4 .902
10 Douma, Emma .278 56-56 169 25 47 11 1 1 35 63 .373 11 2 16 2 .323 4 4 3-3 97 71 10 .944
25 Eichten, Emma .273 47-43 121 19 33 6 1 3 24 50 .413 15 3 13 2 .359 3 3 1-1 168 14 0 1.000
5 Peterson, Sofia .261 51-49 111 20 29 9 0 3 11 47 .423 12 9 20 2 .376 1 4 1-2 56 75 14 .903
4 Petrarca, Rachael .256 56-55 129 26 33 4 2 4 19 53 .411 17 5 14 0 .359 2 11 4-5 95 46 7 .953
7 Sebastian, Gabriella .213 47-42 94 24 20 6 2 4 12 42 .447 8 1 34 0 .282 0 6 3-3 63 2 3 .956
3 Loncharich, Kaelyn .387 25-7 31 0 12 2 0 0 4 14 .452 4 2 1 0 .486 0 3 0-1 3 1 0 1.000
30 Renny, Julia .238 23-17 42 6 10 1 0 4 8 23 .548 9 2 7 1 .389 1 0 0-0 50 3 0 1.000

15
De La Fuente,
Brianna .176 18-10 34 1 6 2 0 1 5 11 .324 3 0 3 0 .237 1 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

22 Twomey, Alyssa .167 30-21 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 22 0 1.000
32 Jonte, Emily .154 25-2 13 6 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 0 0 5 0 .154 0 1 0-1 2 1 0 1.000
18 Iula, Valentina .143 15-10 21 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .143 1 0 5 0 .182 0 0 0-1 40 9 0 1.000
24 Kosinski, Lea .143 7-6 14 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 1 0 0 0 .188 1 0 0-0 29 2 0 1.000
8 Grifone, Tori .043 33-23 23 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .087 4 0 7 1 .185 0 0 0-0 1 11 1 .923
13 Quirk, Riley .000 10-3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
21 Weaver, Becca .000 14-0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .287 56-56 1423 252 409 66 18 31 224 604 .424 153 42 217 11 .369 19 49 51-63 1083 309 49 .966
Opponents .295 56-56 1481 282 437 92 10 60 259 729 .492 152 34 221 3 .370 16 19 89-99 1085 455 56 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
55 Walter, Jessica 3.36 7-1 26 4 3 0-1 1 64.2 66 35 31 17 55 17 1 6 .260 2 7 0 3 4
8 Grifone, Tori 3.93 10-11 27 21 6 0-0 0 115.2 114 70 65 40 67 20 7 18 .256 8 10 0 4 5
22 Twomey, Alyssa 5.03 6-13 29 21 6 2-1 0 111.1 140 96 80 69 69 29 1 20 .304 17 9 0 4 5
23 Hopkins, Alannah 5.63 1-5 19 8 2 0-0 0 46.0 68 39 37 8 19 15 1 10 .335 6 5 0 3 3
32 Jonte, Emily 7.00 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 18 17 8 5 3 7 0 3 .429 4 0 0 1 0
13 Quirk, Riley 10.50 0-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 15.1 31 25 23 13 8 4 0 3 .408 1 3 0 1 2
Totals 4.73 25-31 114 56 17 3 1 361.0 437 282 244 152 221 92 10 60 .295 38 34 0 16 19
Opponents 3.79 31-25 112 56 21 9 6 361.2 409 251 196 153 217 66 18 31 .287 20 42 0 19 49



2025 Providence College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Eichten, Emma 182 168 14 0 1.000 0 65 3 .956 9 0
44 Lee, Gabriella 130 125 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Renny, Julia 53 50 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Iula, Valentina 49 40 9 0 1.000 0 20 7 .741 3 0
24 Kosinski, Lea 31 29 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 3 0
22 Twomey, Alyssa 23 1 22 0 1.000 1 24 5 .828 0 0
23 Hopkins, Alannah 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 14 0 1.000 0 0
3 Loncharich, Kaelyn 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Jonte, Emily 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
15 De La Fuente, Brianna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Quirk, Riley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
20 Dunn, Cameron 233 211 19 3 .987 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Smith, Elisa 116 104 7 5 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sebastian, Gabriella 68 63 2 3 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Petrarca, Rachael 148 95 46 7 .953 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Douma, Emma 178 97 71 10 .944 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Grifone, Tori 13 1 11 1 .923 0 28 4 .875 0 0
5 Peterson, Sofia 145 56 75 14 .903 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Aldrich, Hanna 41 32 5 4 .902 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Walter, Jessica 12 1 9 2 .833 0 14 0 1.000 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Weaver, Becca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1441 1083 309 49 .966 23 178 20 .899 15 0
Opponents 1596 1085 455 56 .965 52 102 24 .810 7 0


